

PLEASE TICK WHERE APPLICABLE ( / )	
PR1MA CORPORATION MALAYSIA  X PR1MA COMMUNICATIONS SDN BHD PR1MA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SDN BHD	PRIMA ASSET MANAGEMENT SDN BHD PRIMA BRUNSFIELD CORPORATION SDN BHD PRIMA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD PRIMA SEREMBAN SENTRAL SDN BHD

## PROCUREMENT NOTICES: Request For Quotation / Proposal (RFx) TENDER NOTICE TYPE OPEN TENDER DESCRIPTION REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: Fiber To The Home (FTTH) Passive Network Infrastructures for Residensi Rantau TENDER NO RFQ/115/11/2023 TENDER DETAILS Tender Document Will Be Provided In Softcopy via email VALIDITY TENDER DOCUMENTS 2nd November 2023 (Thursday) 9.00 am - 8th November 2023 (Wednesday) 5:00 pm SITE VISIT 8th November 2023 (Wednesday) 2.30 pm - 4.30 pm LAST DAY ENQUIRIES 9th November 2023 (Thursday) before 5.00 pm SUBMISSION DEADLINE 14th November 2023 (Tuesday) on 5:00 pm PAYMENT METHOD N/A DOCUMENT VALUE N/A COLLECTION N/A CONTACT PERSON Nurul Liyana Ghazali ( liyana.ghazali@pr1ma.my) Izzaty Shazwani Rostam (izzaty.rostam@pr1ma.my) Mohd Rosli Abd Jalil (mohd.rosli@pr1ma.my) Mohd Syahmi Asyraf Awang Mohd (syahmi.asyraf@pr1ma.my) Nur Fathin Amirah Mamat (fathin.amirah@pr1ma.my) 1. PR1MA Communications Sdn Bhd is seeking the services of a qualified and experienced Fiber Cabling Contractor to submit a detailed quotation for the Supply and Installation of Fiber to the Home (FTTH) Passive network infrastructure at Residensi Rantau 2. The Contractor is REQUIRED to supply, deliver, install, test and commission the internal fiber cables. 3. The Contractor MUST have minimum 2 years in Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Maintenance of FTTH passive infrastructures. 4. The Contractor Must register with Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) minimum grade G2 and National Institute of Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH). 5. The Contractor Must register with Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) under category E7 – Internal Telecommunication & E8 - External TENDER OBJECTIVE Telecommunication for FTTH passive Infrastructures. 6. The above FTTH deployment shall include all necessary materials, accessories, peripherals, labelling etc. to reflect a complete installation, documentation, testing and commissioning. 7. The scope of works covers Fiber Cabling Works (fiber cable pulling, fusing splicing works and testing), supply & install, test and commission all necessary materials/accessories. 8. The deployment MUST comply with the timeline as per the project schedule indicated in the tender document.